
Indiana Chapters 

Hoosier hospitality thrives in Indiana!   
We invite you to inquire about becoming a DAR member. 
Please contact the chapter directly – we are committed to responding to your inquiries.  

Contact JoAn Nichols, Honorary State Regent, for more information: e-mail: joanichols@juno.com 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Northern District Chapters: 

Chapter & City   Regent    Email Contact 

AGNES PRUYN CHAPMAN  Kathleen Gawthrop   Kathleen Gawthrop   
Warsaw, Kosciusko County                   kgawthrop@frontier.com 
 
ANTOINE RIVARRE    Denise Franz    Marlene Melching 
Decatur, Adams County  wayneanddenise@embarqmail.com marlene8@mediacom.net 
 
CAPTAIN WILLIAM WELLS  Anita Haddix    Anita Haddix    
Bluffton, Wells County       haddix@adamswells.com 
 
CHARLES CARROLL          Nancy Whitaker                Anne Briggs 
Delphi, Carroll County                           Nancy.Whitaker@fsis.usda.gov               briggslawoffice@embarqmail.com  
 
COL. AUGUSTIN de la BALME   Naomi Sue Lewis   Naomi Sue Lewis  
Columbia City, Whitley County       suelewis101@frontier.com  
 
FRANCES SLOCUM   Barbara Jean Amiss   Linda Thompson 
Wabash, Wabash County  bjamiss@outlook.com   lintho@frontier.com 
 
GALLOWAY-PRENTICE   Ardean Ebert    Deidre Bair 

Kendallville, Noble County   bnaebert@embarqmail.com deidreb14@gmail.com   
               
GENERAL FRANCIS MARION  Patricia Walters   Doris Sutton 
Marion, Grant County   DRPAWalters49@gmail.com  2littletime@indy.rr.com   
 
GENERAL JAMES COX   Amy Jane Russell   Kathleen Kennedy 
Kokomo, Howard County  amy_russell_55@hotmail.com  Kathy.kennedy81@gmail.com  
  
GENERAL VAN RENSSELAER  Kathryne “Sue” Caldwell                            Kathryne “Sue” Caldwell                                                          

Rensselaer, Jasper County       suecald1@embarqmail.com  
     
JOHN HOULTON   Mary Jane Smith   Rachel Roberts  
Auburn, Dekalb County  mjbs40@aol.com   rsroberts@  
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JULIA WATKINS BRASS  Susan Elder    Susan Elder    
Crown Point, Lake County       susanelderdar@gmail.com  
 
KENTLAND    Sarah Rausch    Sarah Rausch 
Kentland, Newton County       pineeagles@yahoo.com  
 
LaGRANGE de LaFAYETTE  Adrianne Mishler   Sandra Klausing                           

LaGrange, LaGrange County  Adrianne.vogler@gmail.com  poofel@hotmail.com 

    
MANITOU    Jacqueline Jaberg   Jacqueline Jaberg 
Rochester, Fulton County       jaci74@yahoo.com   
 
MARY PENROSE WAYNE  Barbara Harris    Cindy Gravatt 
Fort Wayne, Allen County   bharris432@comcast.net  gravatt3@gmail.com  
 
MESHOWKE-TO-QUAH Hannah Vandermolen   Hannah Vandermolen                                         

Hobart, Lake County       hannah.vandermolen@valpo.edu  
         
METAMONONG   Erica Richwine    Erica Richwine    

Winamac, Pulaski Co.                                   jerrichwine@gmail.com 
 
MIRIAM BENEDICT   Luanne Long    Teri Showalter 
LaPorte, LaPorte Co.   l_long@hotmail.com    casaver001@yahoo.com 
  
NINETEENTH STAR   Carol Whybrew    Carol Whybrew  
Peru, Miami County        whybrewc@yahoo.com    

OLDE TOWNE    Diann Sedam    Diann Sedam   
Logansport, Cass County       sedamjd@aol.com 
 
POKAGON    Judith Swift    Carol Frymier 
Angola, Steuben County              jjaswift@frontier.com   cfrymier505@hotmail.com   
 
SAMUEL HUNTINGTON  Nancy Kramer    Nancy Kramer 
Huntington, Huntington County      nancy@kramerfamily.us.com   
 
SCHUYLER COLFAX                     Carol Nichols    Andrea Odell                     
South Bend, St. Joseph County csnichols1128@juno.com  andreaodelldar@gmail.com 
 
TIMOTHY BALL   Sue Yamtich    Sue Yamtich 
Hammond, Lake County  safydar@gmail.com   timothy.ball.chapter@gmail.com  
 
TIPPECANOE RIVER-WYTHOUGAN Cheryl Ball    Linda Overmyer    
Bourbon, (Plymouth)    ballb@rtcol.com   overmyermim@rtcol.com               
Marshall County 
 
WEA LEA    Joy Bailey    Karen Ward 
Monticello, White County  joyant@centurylink.net  kaydee123@comcast.net 
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WILLIAM HENRY HARRISON  Dianna Heavilin   Dianna Heavilin 
Valparaiso, Porter County        heavilin2@yahoo.com 
 
WILLIAM TUFFS   Mary Golden    Jo Ann Cummins 
Elkhart, Elkhart County  goldenmary09@gmail.com    cummins0754@gmail.com  

Central District Chapters: 

Chapter & City   Regent    Email Contact 

ALEXANDER HAMILTON  Theresa Gotthardt   Theresa Gotthardt 
Franklin, Johnson County       taw5653@hotmail.com 

BRANDYWINE CREEK   Kate Judy    Kate Judy 
Greenfield, Hancock County       kjudy26@hotmail.com  
  
CAPTAIN HARMON AUGHE  Glenda Frey    Glenda Frey 
Frankfort, Clinton County       glenda.frey@att.net 
 

CAROLINE SCOTT HARRISON  Shirley Roberts   Amie Thomas    
Indianapolis, Marion County  roberts317@yahoo.com  ammthoma@gmail.com 

 
CORNELIA COLE FAIRBANKS  Claire Rutledge-Sakha   Claire Rutledge-Sakha 
Indianapolis, Marion County       claire.a.rutledge@gmail.com    
 
DOROTHY Q    Teresa Fyffe    Teresa Fyffe 
Crawfordsville,        fyffet@wabash.edu 
Montgomery County 
 
EAGLE CREEK    Karin Richardson   Theresa Green 
Indianapolis, Marion County  karin_richardson@yahoo.com  eaglecreekchapterdar@gmail.com 
 
Eliza Rizley Stacey   Kathleen Gilbert   Erin Dulin   
Brazil, Clay County    kstarr1208@gmail.com   weluvuzak@yahoo.com 

 
ESTABROOK    Angela Lewis    Madonna Babyak 
Rockville, Parke County  angie101661@gmail.com  twobabs63@hotmail.com  
      
FORT HARRISON   M. Janice Bedwell   Mary Jo Ashcraft Slater 
Terre Haute, Vigo County  libergammy@gmail.com   maryjo@joink.com 
 
FRANCOIS GODFROY   Beverly Furness   Beverly Furness 
Montpelier, Blackford County      drfurniss@comcast.net 
 
GENERAL de La FAYETTE  Mary Nakhleh    Joyce Weigand 
Lafayette, Tippecanoe County mnakhleh@purdue.edu  weigandRJ@aol.com 
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HORSESHOE PRAIRIE   Amanda Mizell   Amanda Mizell 
Noblesville, Hamilton County       akmizell@gmail.com   
 
JAMES HILL    Jo Ann Camp    Jo Ann Camp 
Lebanon, Boone County       djac333@comcast.net 
 
JOHN CONNER    Elizabeth Nicole Hoeing  Jeanie Hornung 
Connersville, Fayette County  hoeingnicole@gmail.com   ktomom@comcast.net  
 
JONATHAN JENNINGS   Carol Crichlow    Marilyn Templeton 
Washington Twp., Indpls, Marion Co. cacrich51@gmail.com   dstmmt@yahoo.com 
 
KIKTHAWENUND   Cecelia Calvert    Patti Sveum 
Anderson, Madison County  ccalvert50@comcast.net                      kikthawenunddar@gmail.com  
 
MAJOR HUGH DINWIDDIE  Denise Akers    Denise Akers  
Knightstown, Henry County       akersdenise@rocketmail.com  
 
MARY BRYAN    Carolyn Ferraro   Vicki Kurtz    
Greenwood, Johnson County  bcfsk8@aol.com   vicki103149@gmail.com   
 
MARY MOTT GREEN   Sharon Miller    Sharon Miller 
Shelbyville, Shelby County        talktosharon@yahoo.com 
 
MISSISSINEWA   Paula Confer    Judy Crull 
Portland, Jay County   apconfer@gmail.com   homelike47326@gmail.com 
 
NATIONAL OLD TRAILS  Stephanie Riggs   Cynthia Rhoades 
Cambridge City, Wayne County stepjac01@frontier.com   cr.rhoades@comcast.net 
 
NEW BETHEL    Marlena Nolan    Marlena Nolan 
Franklin Twp. -Indianapolis,       Marlena.nolan@anthem.com  
Marion County 
 
PAUL REVERE    Jennifer Irving    Norma Lasley                                      

Muncie, Delaware County   jennieirving@gmail.com  njlasley@gmail.com     

RICHMOND INDIANA   Cheryl Amos    Cheryl Amos 
Richmond, Wayne Co                                 camos5158@gmail.com 
 
RUSHVILLE    Kathy Wright    Kathy Wright 
Rushville, Rush County       makath44@gmail.com 
 
SAMUEL BRYAN   Peggy Bostic    Debra Foster 
Beech Grove, Indianapolis,    peggybosticdar@yahoo.com  fosterdebra@att.net 
Marion County    
 
SARAH WINSTON HENRY  Stacey Sobat    Stacey Sobat                                         

New Castle, Henry Co.       stacey.sobat@gmail.com 
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TEN O'CLOCK LINE   Stephanie Resler   Janice Bolinger 
Martinsville, Morgan County  stephresler@yahoo.com   dlbjeb@comcast.net 
 
TWIN FORKS    Barbara Vonderheide   Margaret Fain 
Brookville, Franklin County  Barbara@liloleoffice.com  margaret.fain@frontier.com 
 
WA-PE-KE-WAY   Rhonda Beck    Linda Teany 
Danville, Hendricks County  rhondajb7408@yahoo.com   lsteany@sbcglobal.net 
 
WASHBURN    Martha Denton   Cynthia Stantz 
Greencastle, Putnam County  dentonml@cinergymetro.net  cindystantz@yahoo.com 
 
WINCHESTER    Shirley Swallow   Shirley Swallow 
Winchester, Randolph County      jbings@comcast.net 

Southern District Chapters: 

Chapter & City   Regent    Email Contact 

ANN ROGERS CLARK   Linda Shingleton   Linda Shingleton  
Jeffersonville, Clark County       r_shingleton@sbcglobal.net  

 
BLOOMINGTON   Patricia Pershing   Cathy Beard 
Bloomington, Monroe County patriciapershing@gmail.com   beardc@indiana.edu 
 
CAPTAIN HENRY VANDERBURGH Heather Johnson   Alice Borst    
Evansville, Vanderburgh County househunter2011@aol.com   waborst@gmail.com 
 
CAPTAIN JACOB WARRICK  Brenda Black    Brenda Black 
Boonville, Warrick County       bblack1951@psci.net  
   
CHRISTOPHER HARRISON  Carol Weatherholt   Jeanne Bedwell    
Salem, Washington County  carolw@mymail.coop    jeannebedwell@gmail.com 
 
CRADLE OF LIBERTY   Trea McCandless   Trea McCandless 
Petersburg, Pike Co        mccand8@aol.com  
 
DUBOIS COUNTY   Linda Messmer   Angela McDonald 
Huntingburg, Jasper, Dubois County jeraldmessmer@twc.com  angela.k.mcdonald@gmail.com 
 
FORT VALLONIA   Janet Longest    Janice Warner 
Seymour, Jackson County  Ft.ValloniaDAR@mail.com  imtootsieskid@gmail.com 
 
FRANCIS VIGO    Cynthia L. Frederick   Rita Hagerty 
Vincennes, Knox County  CynthiaLFrederick@hotmail.com rhagerty@vinu.edu 
 
GENERAL CHARLES SCOTT  Brittany Merkel   Cindy Scifres   
Scottsburg, Scott County  Brittany.merkel89@gmail.com  Fireman5103@frontier.com  
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GENERAL JOHN GIBSON  Ann Angle    Victoria Martin 
Princeton, Gibson County  ann.angle@att.net   F409@sit-co.net 
 
GENERAL THOMAS POSEY  Linda Downen    Elizabeth Dingman 
Mount Vernon, Posey County  cldownen@gmail.com   ebdingman@aol.com 
 
JOHN PAUL    Virginia Waddle   Marilyn Hutchinson 
Madison, Jefferson County  vaw121942@gmail.com               marilynhutchinson613@gmail.com 
 
JOHN WALLACE   Kenna Jo Hodges   Martha Cox 
Bedford, Lawrence County  iggy1043@gmail.com    tccox1@hotmail.com 
 
JOSEPH HART    Rebecca Speaker   Imogene Weisner 
Columbus, Bartholomew County rebeccaspeaker@sbcglobal.net  iweisner@sbcglobal.net  
 
LAFAYETTE SPRING   Molly Hall    Molly Hall  
Cannelton, Perry County       molly.hall@att.net  
 
LONE TREE    Sharon Mang    Elizabeth Moll 
Greensburg, Decatur County  psmang@seida.com   mollbetsy@gmail.com 
 
LOST RIVER    Brenda Leive    Brenda Leive 
Orange County (Paoli area)       bleive49@gmail.com     

 
OUISKA RUN    Becky Stetter    Sharon L. Morris 
English, Crawford County  beckystetter@yahoo.com   rockman@disknet.com 
 
PIANKESHAW    Kathryn Kessinger   Vicky Zuverink 
New Albany, Floyd County  kkessinger@juno.com   vzuverink@gmail.com 
 
ROSS' RUN    Judith Kappes    Cheryl Welch 
Versailles, Ripley County  judykappes1@gmail.com  dcwelch6@gmail.com 
 
SPIER SPENCER   Sue Fuhrman    Deborah Piper 
Rockport, Spencer County  rfuhrman@psci.net    piperdeborah50@yahoo.com 
 
SPRINKLESBURG   Kay Lant    Doris Schmidt  
Newburgh, Warrick County  kayzeelant@aol.com   mds4700@msn.com 
 
THE HOOSIER ELM   Marianne Meisel   Patricia Hutt 
Corydon, Harrison County  marianne.meisel@twc.com  huttpatti@yahoo.com 
        

WILLIAM KERR    Joan Erhart    Joan Erhart 
Lawrenceburg, Dearborn County      joanee63@yahoo.com     
 

This information may not be used for commercial purposes. 
 

Indiana DAR | webmaster | designed by Danielle Klotz  
Web hyperlinks to non-DAR sites are not the responsibility of the NSDAR,  

the state organizations, or individual DAR chapters. 

mailto:ann.angle@att.net
mailto:F409@sit-co.net
mailto:cldownen@gmail.com
mailto:ebdingman@aol.com
http://www.darindiana.org/jp/
mailto:vaw121942@gmail.com
mailto:marilynhutchinson613@gmail.com
mailto:iggy1043@gmail.com
mailto:tccox1@hotmail.com
http://www.darindiana.org/jh/
mailto:rebeccaspeaker@sbcglobal.net
mailto:iweisner@sbcglobal.net
mailto:molly.hall@att.net
mailto:psmang@seida.com
mailto:mollbetsy@gmail.com
mailto:bleive49@gmail.com
mailto:beckystetter@yahoo.com
http://scribnerhouse.org/
mailto:kkessinger@juno.com
mailto:vzuverink@gmail.com
mailto:judykappes1@gmail.com
mailto:dcwelch6@gmail.com
mailto:rfuhrman@psci.net
mailto:piperdeborah50@yahoo.com
mailto:kayzeelant@aol.com
mailto:mds4700@msn.com
http://www.thehoosierelm.org/
mailto:marianne.meisel@twc.com
mailto:huttpatti@yahoo.com
mailto:joanee63@yahoo.com
http://www.darindiana.org/in/index.html
mailto:jecapps@yahoo.com?subject=Indiana%20DAR%20Chapter%20List

